

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(CKP)

Name of Work: R/M and Upkeep of ITPO Premises during 2022-23

SH-1 :- Essential Civil repair work in and around Hall Nos.7(A to H), New office complex near Hall No. 7D & FGH, Gate and gate complex No.1,10 & 11, Lounge A, B, & C, at Gate No.1 and Prantik Building etc. & Essential repair work at Hall no. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 12A A.C. Plants rooms & Electric substations etc.

Contract No:

Bidder Name : :						
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only) NOTE:- 1.The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable 2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment. 3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.00	Part A:-Essencial Civil work in and around Hall Nos.7(A to H), New office complex near Hall No. 7D & FGH, Gate and gate complex No.1 & 11, Lounge A, B, & C, at gate No.1 and Prantik Building etc. Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	2.00	cum	286.85	574.00	INR Five Hundred & Seventy Four Only
2.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	2.00	cum	7,365.15	14730.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Only
2.20	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III): 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	2.00	cum	6,050.65	12101.00	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & One Only
3.00	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	2.00	cum	8,288.35	16577.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven Only
4.00	Stone work (machine cut edges) for wall lining etc. (veneer work) upto 10 metre height, backing filled with a grout of average 12 mm thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) including pointing in white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 stone dust) with an admixture of pigment matching the stone shade : (To be secured to the backing and the sides by means of cramps and pins which shall be paid for separately) : White sand stone - Exposed face machine cut and table rubbed with rough backing. 40 mm thick	2.00	sqm	7,096.90	14194.00	INR Fourteen Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Four Only
5.00	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	2.00	sqm	2,015.75	4032.00	INR Four Thousand & Thirty Two Only

6.00	Providing and fixing partition upto ceiling height consisting of G.I. frame and required board, including providing and fixing of frame work made of special section power pressed/ roll form G.I. sheet with zinc coating of 120 gms/sqm(both side inclusive), consisting of floor and ceiling channel 50mm wide having equal flanges of 32 mm and 0.50 mm thick, fixed to the floor and ceiling at the spacing of 610 mm centre to centre with dash fastener of 12.5 mm dia meter 50 mm length or suitable anchor fastener or metal screws with nylon plugs and the studs 48 mm wide having one flange of 34 mm and other flange 36 mm and 0.50 mm thick fixed vertically within flanges of floor and ceiling channel and placed at a spacing of 610 mm centre to centre by 6 mm dia bolts and nuts, including fixing of studs along both ends of partition fixed flush to wall with suitable anchor fastener or metal screws with nylon plugs at spacing of 450 mm centre to centre, and fixing of boards to both side of frame work by 25 mm long dry wall screws on studs, floor and ceiling channels at the spacing of 300 mm centre to centre. The boards are to be fixed to the frame work with joints staggered to avoid through cracks, M.S. fixing channel of 99 mm width (0.9 mm thick having two flanges of 9.5 mm each) to be provided at the horizontal joints of two boards, fixed to the studs using metal to metal flat head screws, including jointing and finishing to a flush finish with recommended jointing compound, jointing tape, angle beads at corners (25 mm x 25 mm x 0.5 mm), joint finisher and two coats of primer suitable for board as per manufacture's specification and direction of engineer in charge all complete. 66mm overall thickness Partition with 8mm thick double skin Calcium Silicate Board made with Calcareous & Siliceous materials reinforced with cellulose fiber manufactured through autoclaving process with Compressive Strength 225 kg/sq.cm, Bending Strength 100 kg./ sq.cm	2.00	sqm	1,877.90	3756.00	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Six Only
7.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	100.00	kg	78.20	7820.00	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Only
8.00	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete.	1,000.00	cm	3.40	3400.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred Only
9.00	Providing and fixing Ist quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	2.00	sqm	1,063.45	2127.00	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Seven Only
10.00	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	5.00	sqm	1,416.65	7083.00	INR Seven Thousand & Eighty Three Only
11.00	Providing and fixing white vitreous china water closet squatting pan (Indian type) :Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm	1.00	each	2,758.20	2758.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Eight Only
12.00	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type (European type/ wash down type) water closet pan.	1.00	each	2,403.65	2404.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Four Only
13.10	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. INTERNAL WORK - EXPOSED ON WALL 15 mm dia nominal bore	10.00	metre	304.15	3042.00	INR Three Thousand & Forty Two Only
13.20	50 mm dia nominal bore	25.00	metre	893.20	22330.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Only

14.00	Constructing masonry Chamber 30x30x50 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) for stop cock, with C. I. surface box 100x100 x75 mm (inside) with hinged cover fixed in cement concrete slab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : With common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	1.00	each	1,712.15	1712.00	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Twelve Only
15.00	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank. : Circular tank	500.00	per litre	9.70	4850.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only
16.10	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For fixed portion Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	25.00	kg	433.95	10849.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Nine Only
16.20	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	10.00	kg	531.80	5318.00	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Eighteen Only
17.00	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of Engineer-in-charge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides	10.00	sqm	951.05	9511.00	INR Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Eleven Only
18.00	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness	10.00	sqm	1,325.55	13256.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Six Only
19.00	Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS : 6315, having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg, for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. With brass cover plate minimum 1.25 mm thickness	4.00	each	2,609.40	10438.00	INR Ten Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
20.00	P/F Urinal Partition of toughen clear frosted glass 12 mm thick of size 90x45 cm i/c making hole for necessary bracket of SS 304 nut & bolt and making edges round etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	1,822.44	3645.00	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Five Only

21.00	P/F White/ivory colour vitreous China wall hung type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with all necessary fittings & fixtures for fixing of WC and other specials of standard make and of approved municipal design complete i/c cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required and as the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) Wall hung W.C. of CERA or equiv. (Code No.2086).	1.00	Each	8,607.18	8607.00	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Seven Only
22.00	Supplying of cut to size window/door glass panes at Pragati Maidan i/c carriage etc. complete an as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) Float glass panes 6.00 mm thick (weighing not less than 15.00 kg Per Sqm).	5.00	Sqm	486.59	2433.00	INR Two Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Three Only
23.00	P/F cistern panel (push plate) with panel frame for concealed flushing cistern of Camay model code No.26125 of CERA with necessary plastic screws etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Each	962.25	4811.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Eleven Only
24.00	P/F white Health Faucet with one meter long flexible tube & wall hook of ROCA make (Code no. RF9061A1) or equivalent as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 15 mm nominal bore	10.00	Each	783.85	7839.00	INR Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Nine Only
25.00	P/F White vitreous China flat back half stall urinal with integrated EFS of size 740x330x362mm with all necessary fittings of standard size such as CP brass flush pipe, coupling etc. complete i/c cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) Single half stall urinal of CERA or equiv. (code No.5005A).	1.00	Each	9,378.71	9379.00	INR Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Nine Only
26.00	P/F false ceiling with Gypsum tiles of size 600 x600x9mm of Arm Strong-FB board or equivalent fixed over existing GI grid with CP brass screws etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.(GI grid shall be paid for separately).	30.00	Sqm	394.22	11827.00	INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Seven Only
27.00	Providing and fixing JAQUAR MODEL NO PRS-031 Auto closing system pillar cock and as per direction of Engineer in charge.	5.00	Each	1,173.91	5870.00	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Only
28.00	P/F in position SFRC horizontal gully grating of size 500x560 mm with frame complete as per standard design and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	672.40	13448.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Eight Only
29.00	Constructing brick masonry road gully chamber 50x45x60 cm with bricks in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including 500x450 mm pre-cast R.C.C. horizontal grating with frame complete as per standard design : With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	1.00	Each	5,589.45	5589.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Nine Only
30.00	Providing, laying and jointing U-PVC pipes with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 200 mm diameter	20.00	meter	1,192.92	23858.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Eight Only
31.00	Providing gola 75x75 mm in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 stone aggregate 10 mm and down gauge), including finishing with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) as per standard design : In 75x75 mm deep chase	10.00	meter	260.20	2602.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Two Only
32.00	Part B :- Essencial civil work at Hall no. 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 12A A.C. Plants & Electric substations etc. Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	2.00	cum	7,365.15	14730.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Only
33.00	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources).	2.00	cum	6,050.65	12101.00	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & One Only

34.00	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	2.00	cum	8,288.35	16577.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven Only
35.00	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)	5.00	sqm	1,018.05	5090.00	INR Five Thousand & Ninety Only
36.00	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	5.00	sqm	1,063.45	5317.00	INR Five Thousand Three Hundred & Seventeen Only
37.00	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	300.00	kg	78.20	23460.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Only
38.00	Welding by gas or electric plant including transportation of plant at site etc. complete.	3,000.00	cm	3.40	10200.00	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred Only
39.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix : (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	1:4 30.00	sqm	294.85	8846.00	INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Six Only
40.00	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	30.00	sqm	324.30	9729.00	INR Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Nine Only
41.00	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	50.00	sqm	462.30	23115.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred & Fifteen Only
42.00	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	50.00	metre	303.65	15183.00	INR Fifteen Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Three Only
43.00	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	1.00	each	5,781.35	5781.00	INR Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty One Only
44.00	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	1.00	each	5,540.55	5541.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Forty One Only

45.00	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For fixed portion <u>Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic</u>	30.00	kg	433.95	13019.00	INR Thirteen Thousand & Nineteen Only
46.00	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) <u>Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)</u>	30.00	kg	531.80	15954.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Four Only
47.00	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5 mm thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg/sqm)	10.00	sqm	1,325.55	13256.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Six Only
48.00	Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS : 6315, having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg, for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. With brass cover plate minimum 1.25 mm thickness	10.00	each	2,609.40	26094.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand & Ninety Four Only
49.00	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) Cement	3.00	cum	7,510.75	22532.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Two Only

50.00	P/F CP Brass Health Faucet with flexible stainless steel hose & hook of CERA make (CG 205) or equivalent as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 15 mm nominal bore	20.00	Each	512.23	10245.00	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Five Only
51.00	P/F CP Brass Paper holder of CERA make (Code CA 106) or equivalent as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.00	Each	321.30	2570.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Only
52.00	P/F Urinal Partition of toughen clear frosted glass 12 mm thick of size 90x45 cm i/c making hole for necessary bracket of SS 304 nut & bolt and making edges round etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	Each	1,822.44	5467.00	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Seven Only
53.00	P/F White/ivory colour vitreous China wall hung type water closet (European type W.C.pan) with all necessary fittings & fixtures required for fixing of WC and other specials of standard make and of approved municipal design complete i/c cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required and as the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) Wall hung W.C. of ROCA or eqn. (Code No. RS 346517.0).	3.00	Each	9,800.85	29403.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Three Only
54.00	P/F Soft close seat cover ROCA or equivalent (Code No. R079146) required for existing Wall Hung W.C of ROCA or equivalent i/c necessary fittings etc. complete, as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	Each	3,440.76	17204.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Four Only
55.00	P/F CP PUSH PLATE with all necessary fittings & fixtures required for fixing the push plate of ROCA or equiv. (Code No.R490299/490126).	10.00	Each	2,831.09	28311.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Eleven Only
56.00	Shifting & refixing of existing dismantled steel watch tower from warehouse near gate No-1 pragati maidan to various location at pragati Maidan i/c carriage, loading ,unloading ,fixing/erection in proper position etc complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Note- Excavation ,cement concrte ,holdfast & steel work etc require for fixing shall be paid separately)	2.00	sqm	5,919.00	11838.00	INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
57.00	P/F false ceiling with Gypsum tiles of size 600 x600x9mm of Arm Strong-FB board or equivalent fixed over existing GI grid with CP brass screws etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.(GI grid shall be paid for separately).	30.00	Sqm	394.22	11827.00	INR Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Seven Only
58.00	Providing and laying water proofing treatment in sunken portion of WCs, bathroom etc., by applying cement slurry mixed with water proofing cement compound consisting of applying : (a) First layer of slurry of cement @ 0.488 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.253 kg/sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours. (b) Second layer of slurry of cement @ 0.242 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.126 kg/sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours followed with water curing for 48 hours. (The rate includes preparation of surface, treatment and sealing of all joints, corners, junctions of pipes and masonry with polymer mixed slurry.)	10.00	sqm	388.36	3884.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Four Only
59.00	Note: The rates should be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable					
Total in Figures					640044.00	INR Six Lakh Forty Thousand & Forty Four Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				